

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 WRIT PETITION NO.426 OF 2022

GOPALDAS SHAMRAO SAIWAL SAKHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SUB DIVISIONAL
OFFICER AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Vijay B. Patil
AGP for Respondents no. 1 and 2 - State : Mr. S. N. Kendre

...

909 WRIT PETITION NO.427 OF 2022

GOPALDAS SHAMRAO SAIWAL SAKHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SUB DIVISIONAL
OFFICER AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Vijay B. Patil
AGP for Respondents no. 1 and 2 - State : Mr. S. N. Kendre

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 12-01-2022

PER COURT :-

Heard learned Advocate for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 09.02.2022.
3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice for respondents no. 1 and 2.
4. Call for record and proceedings.
5. In the mean time, there shall be *ad-interim* relief in terms of prayer clause 'C'.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI)
JUDGE

rrd