

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2022

GOPALDAS SHAMRAO SAIWAL SAKHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. V.B. Patil
AGP for Respondents – State : Mr. S.N. Kendre
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 3, 5, 7 & 8 : Mr. S.P. Joshi

.....

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]
DATE : 23rd March, 2022

ORDER :

1. Mr. S.P. Joshi, learned advocate for the respondents states that he will take instructions as to who is appointed in the place of respondent No.6 and thereafter he will give necessary information to the learned advocate for petitioner.
2. Learned advocate for petitioner to take necessary steps.
3. Stand over to 6th April, 2022.

4. Interim relief to continue.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE