

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6925 OF 2022
IN WP/426/2022 WITH WP/426/2022**

**GOPALDAS SHAMRAO SAIWAL SAKHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER
AND OTHERS**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6927 OF 2022
IN WP/427/2022 WITH WP/427/2022**

**GOPALDAS SHAMRAO SAIWAL SAKHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER
AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. R. P. Adgaonkar h/f. Mr. Vijay B. Patil.
AGP for Respondents – State : Mr. S. N. Morampalle
Advocate for Respondents No.3,5,7 & 8 : Mr. S.P. Joshi

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 13 JULY 2022

PER COURT :

Learned advocate for the petitioners submits that the respondent no.6 who was one of the trustees of the respondent no.3 is no more and is to be replaced by a new trustee Shri Ravindra Prabhakar Kulkarni.

2. Learned advocate Mr. Joshi who appears for respondent no.3 Trust and some of the other trustees agrees to such an amendment.
3. Leave is granted to carryout necessary amendment in the title clause of both writ petitions. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
4. After amendment is carried out, list the writ petitions on 03 August 2022.
5. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)