



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

24 WRIT PETITION NO. 426 OF 2022
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6927 OF 2022
IN WP/427/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6925 OF 2022
IN WP/426/2022 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 427 OF 2022

GOPALDAS SHAMRAO SAITWAL SAKHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER
AND OTHERS

Mr. V. B. Patil, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. S. B. Jadhav, AGP for the respondent/State
Mr. G. L. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent Nos. 3, 5, 7 and 8.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 10th June, 2025, as a last chance.
2. Interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp